RRCAT Colony awarded "Swachhta Champion - 2021" award by the Indore Municipal Corporation under Swachh Survekshan - 2021

Over the years, RRCAT has been continuously striving towards development of a sustainable and environment-friendly campus. Under the "Swachh Bharat Mission", unabated work has been going on towards the above aim, which has been highly appreciated by the Municipal Authorities of Indore city. In recognition, Indore Municipal Corporation (IMC) has chosen RRCAT colony for the "Swachhta Champion Award" for the record fourth time in the category of "Cleanest Colony of Indore" as part of the Swachh Survekshan - 2021. As part of the Swachh Survekshan - 2021, a survey was conducted in the Indore city by the Quality Council of India under the aegis of IMC. RRCAT was adjudged as "शेष्ठ रहवासी संघ" in the Swachhta Rankings in this Survekshan, for which a "Certificate of Appreciation" and a trophy of "Swachhta Champion – 2021" was awarded to RRCAT in an award ceremony (स्वच्छता चैंपियन सम्मान समारोह) organized by IMC on 2nd October 2021.



Swachhta Champion Award-2021 (left) and Certificate of Appreciation (right) awarded to RRCAT